C
a
ru
1 t
—
1 o
—
An

Two Digital Inputs.
Additional Input/Output modules may be fitted in the unused Module Positions as required. These additional modules should be specified in PART 2
of the Ordering Guide.
Case-to-panel gasket C1900/0149
Wall-mount kit C1900/1712
Pipe-mount kit C1900/0712
Pack of Red Pens C1900/0121
Pack of Green Pens C1900/0122
Pack of Blue Pens C1900/0120
Pack of Black Pens C1900/0119
Pack of Purple Pens C1900/0123
After-sales engineered configuration service ENG/CON
10 DS/C1900RC–EN Rev. Z
C1900 Series
Circular Chart Recorder / Controller
Key to Module Types
0 No module fitted/Pen input channel *
1 Standard Input/Output
2 Analog Input (Remote set point) + Relay
3 Four Relays
4 Eight Digital Inputs
5 Eight Digital Outputs
6 True Time Event Pen (Violet)
8 MODBUS RS485 Communications
* On 2, 3 or 4 pen instruments a standard I/O module is always
fitted in the corresponding module position (enter '0' in the
corresponding order code field).
Module Positions
Example. 1 9 2 2 R A A 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 STD
2 control, 2 pen
Remote set point + Relay
4 relays
DS/C1900RC–EN Rev. Z 11
Contact us
D
S
/C
19
00
R
C
–E
N
 R
ev
. Z
02
.2
01
4
ABB Limited
Process Automation
Howard Road
St. Neots
Cambridgeshire PE19 8EU
UK
Tel: +44 (0)1480 475321
Fax: +44 (0)1480 217948
ABB Inc.
Process Automation
125 E. County Line Road
Warminster
PA 18974
USA
Tel: +1 215 674 6000